



CITY OF CLOVIS

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 7/7/2020
CIP 20-07, Fire Station 6 Off-site Improvements

CITY OF CLOVIS

Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Project Engineer: David Gonzalez
Project Location: Fire Station 6 Off-site Improvements; Loma Vista Parkway and Encino Avenue

Project Scope:
 The construction consist of, but is not limited to, clearing and grubbing, grading, aggregate base, asphalt concrete pavement, temporary pavement, temporary swales, concrete sidewalk, curb return ramps, valley gutters, driveway approach, signage and striping, street lights, water mains, sewer mains, storm drain facilities on Loma Vista Parkway and Encino Avenue west of Leonard Avenue.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Avison Construction Inc.		Emmett's Excavation, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID ITEMS				LOW BIDDER					
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2.	Clearing and Grubbing	2.80	AC	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,600.00
3.	Cal/OSHA Lead-Compliance	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
7.	Earthwork and Grading	5,200	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 104,000.00
8.	Worker Protection From Caving Ground	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9.	Sewer Main, 8" PVC SDR35	686	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 26,068.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 54,880.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 58,996.00
10.	Sewer Main, 10" PVC SDR35	480	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 47,040.00
11.	Sewer Main, 12" PVC SDR35	858	LF	\$ 84.00	\$ 72,072.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 77,220.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 89,232.00
12.	Sewer Service Lateral	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
13.	Sewer Manhole	5	EA	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 26,000.00
14.	Water Main, 8" PVC C900	3,071	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 159,692.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 175,047.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 132,053.00
15.	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Commercial	1	EA	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
16.	Water Service Line, 1 1/2"	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
17.	6" Underground Fire Service with Detector Check Valve and Vault	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
18.	Blow Off Assembly	3	EA	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00
19.	Worker Protection From Caving Ground	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20.	FMFCD, 36" Storm Drain Concrete Pipe	1,016	LF	\$ 155.00	\$ 157,480.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 157,480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 152,400.00
21.	FMFCD, 36" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	24	LF	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 6,408.00
22.	FMFCD, 30" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	9	LF	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 2,142.00
23.	FMFCD, 24" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	45	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,400.00
24.	FMFCD, 30" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	42	LF	\$ 132.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 9,702.00
25.	FMFCD, 18" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	18	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 2,412.00
26.	FMFCD, Type "A" Case I Manhole	3	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 19,200.00
27.	FMFCD, Type "A" Case II Manhole	1	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
28.	FMFCD, Type "B" Manhole With Slotted Lid	1	EA	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
29.	FMFCD, Type "D" Inlet	1	EA	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
30.	FMFCD, Double Type "D" Inlet	2	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
31.	Aggregate Base	4,333	TON	\$ 50.40	\$ 218,383.20	\$ 24.00	\$ 103,992.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 160,321.00
32.	Asphalt Concrete	1,071	TON	\$ 91.00	\$ 97,461.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 96,390.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 86,751.00
33.	Aggregate Base (Temporary Pavement)	421	TON	\$ 50.40	\$ 21,218.40	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,104.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,840.00



CITY OF CLOVIS

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 7/7/2020
CIP 20-07, Fire Station 6 Off-site Improvements

CITY OF CLOVIS

Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Project Engineer: David Gonzalez
Project Location: Fire Station 6 Off-site Improvements; Loma Vista Parkway and Encino Avenue

Project Scope:
 The construction consist of, but is not limited to, clearing and grubbing, grading, aggregate base, asphalt concrete pavement, temporary pavement, temporary swales, concrete sidewalk, curb return ramps, valley gutters, driveway approach, signage and striping, street lights, water mains, sewer mains, storm drain facilities on Loma Vista Parkway and Encino Avenue west of Leonard Avenue.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Avison Construction Inc.		Emmett's Excavation, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
34.	Asphalt Concrete (Temporary Pavement)	218	TON	\$ 91.00	\$ 19,838.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,620.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 18,094.00
35.	Asphalt Concrete Dike, Type-A	65	LF	\$ 7.70	\$ 500.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00
36.	Asphalt Concrete Swale, 3' Wide	789	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,523.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,835.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,679.00
37.	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 6-inch Standard	2,549	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 40,784.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 101,960.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 48,431.00
38.	Concrete Curb , 6-inch Standard	247	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,952.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 8,151.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,928.00
39.	Concrete Sidewalk	3,230	SF	\$ 7.35	\$ 23,740.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,840.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,535.00
40.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	3	EA	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
41.	Modified Continuous Concrete Valley Gutter	343	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,435.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,005.00
42.	Reinforced Concrete Drive Approach	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
43.	Temporary Pedestrian Barricade	4	EA	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00
44.	Temporary Timber Barricade	2	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
45.	Striping & Signage	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
46.	Double Lantern Light	2	EA	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
47.	Street Light	1	EA	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
48.	HDPE Conduit 3" (Fiber Optic)	1,298	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 81,774.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,364.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,364.00
49.	Fiber Optic Pull Boxes	5	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00
50.	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 38,300.00	\$ 38,300.00
51.	Water Service Line, 3"	1	EA	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
Total Amount of Base Bid Items / Total Amount for Award of Contract =				\$ 1,302,583.60		\$ 1,324,708.00		\$ 1,342,033.00	
ALT 1 FMFCD, 36" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe				\$ 155.00	\$ 157,480.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 157,480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 152,400.00
Total Amount w/ Alternate Bid Items =				\$ 1,302,583.60		\$ 1,324,708.00		\$ 1,342,033.00	



CITY OF CLOVIS

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 7/7/2020
CIP 20-07, Fire Station 6 Off-site Improvements

CITY OF CLOVIS

Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Project Engineer: David Gonzalez
Project Location: Fire Station 6 Off-site Improvements; Loma Vista Parkway and Encino Avenue

Project Scope:
 The construction consist of, but is not limited to, clearing and grubbing, grading, aggregate base, asphalt concrete pavement, temporary pavement, temporary swales, concrete sidewalk, curb return ramps, valley gutters, driveway approach, signage and striping, street lights, water mains, sewer mains, storm drain facilities on Loma Vista Parkway and Encino Avenue west of Leonard Avenue.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	American Paving Co.		Dave Christian Const. Co., Inc.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION		
BASE BID ITEMS									
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
2.	Clearing and Grubbing	2.80	AC	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 25,760.00		
3.	Cal/OSHA Lead-Compliance	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
4.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00		
5.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00		
6.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
7.	Earthwork and Grading	5,200	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 127,400.00		
8.	Worker Protection From Caving Ground	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00		
9.	Sewer Main, 8" PVC SDR35	686	LF	\$ 81.00	\$ 55,566.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 54,880.00		
10.	Sewer Main, 10" PVC SDR35	480	LF	\$ 88.00	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 41,280.00		
11.	Sewer Main, 12" PVC SDR35	858	LF	\$ 87.00	\$ 74,646.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 72,930.00		
12.	Sewer Service Lateral	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 2,465.00		
13.	Sewer Manhole	5	EA	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 26,250.00		
14.	Water Main, 8" PVC C900	3,071	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 171,976.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 168,905.00		
15.	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Commercial	1	EA	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 9,225.00		
16.	Water Service Line, 1 1/2"	1	EA	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00		
17.	6" Underground Fire Service with Detector Check Valve and Vault	1	EA	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 9,050.00		
18.	Blow Off Assembly	3	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 14,850.00		
19.	Worker Protection From Caving Ground	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00		
20.	FMFCD, 36" Storm Drain Concrete Pipe	1,016	LF	\$ 152.00	\$ 154,432.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 152,400.00		
21.	FMFCD, 36" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	24	LF	\$ 152.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00		
22.	FMFCD, 30" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	9	LF	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 3,690.00		
23.	FMFCD, 24" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	45	LF	\$ 164.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,200.00		
24.	FMFCD, 30" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	42	LF	\$ 212.00	\$ 8,904.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 8,820.00		
25.	FMFCD, 18" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	18	LF	\$ 191.00	\$ 3,438.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 3,384.00		
26.	FMFCD, Type "A" Case I Manhole	3	EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 15,450.00		
27.	FMFCD, Type "A" Case II Manhole	1	EA	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 9,150.00		
28.	FMFCD, Type "B" Manhole With Slotted Lid	1	EA	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00		
29.	FMFCD, Type "D" Inlet	1	EA	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00		
30.	FMFCD, Double Type "D" Inlet	2	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 21,400.00		
31.	Aggregate Base	4,333	TON	\$ 38.00	\$ 164,654.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 121,324.00		
32.	Asphalt Concrete	1,071	TON	\$ 88.00	\$ 94,248.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 94,248.00		
33.	Aggregate Base (Temporary Pavement)	421	TON	\$ 46.00	\$ 19,366.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,788.00		



CITY OF CLOVIS

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 7/7/2020
CIP 20-07, Fire Station 6 Off-site Improvements

CITY OF CLOVIS

Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Project Engineer: David Gonzalez
Project Location: Fire Station 6 Off-site Improvements; Loma Vista Parkway and Encino Avenue

Project Scope:
 The construction consist of, but is not limited to, clearing and grubbing, grading, aggregate base, asphalt concrete pavement, temporary pavement, temporary swales, concrete sidewalk, curb return ramps, valley gutters, driveway approach, signage and striping, street lights, water mains, sewer mains, storm drain facilities on Loma Vista Parkway and Encino Avenue west of Leonard Avenue.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	American Paving Co.		Dave Christian Const. Co., Inc.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION		
34.	Asphalt Concrete (Temporary Pavement)	218	TON	\$ 103.00	\$ 22,454.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 19,184.00		
35.	Asphalt Concrete Dike, Type-A	65	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,150.00		
36.	Asphalt Concrete Swale, 3' Wide	789	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 16,569.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 20,514.00		
37.	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 6-inch Standard	2,549	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 66,274.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 64,999.50		
38.	Concrete Curb , 6-inch Standard	247	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,199.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,880.00		
39.	Concrete Sidewalk	3,230	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 38,760.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 28,262.50		
40.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	3	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 6,450.00		
41.	Modified Continuous Concrete Valley Gutter	343	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 16,807.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,435.00		
42.	Reinforced Concrete Drive Approach	2	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 20,400.00		
43.	Temporary Pedestrian Barricade	4	EA	\$ 930.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00		
44.	Temporary Timber Barricade	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00		
45.	Striping & Signage	1	LS	\$ 9,535.00	\$ 9,535.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
46.	Double Lantern Light	2	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 30,450.00		
47.	Street Light	1	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00		
48.	HDPE Conduit 3" (Fiber Optic)	1,298	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 20,768.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 64,900.00		
49.	Fiber Optic Pull Boxes	5	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 11,825.00		
50.	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
51.	Water Service Line, 3"	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 6,825.00		
Total Amount of Base Bid Items / Total Amount for Award of Contract =				\$ 1,393,739.00		\$ 1,486,794.00			
ALT 1 FMFCD, 36" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe				1,016	LF	\$ 152.00	\$ 154,432.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 152,400.00
Total Amount w/ Alternate Bid Items =				\$ 1,393,739.00		\$ 1,486,794.00			

REMARK: This project is scheduled for award through the City Council on July 20, 2020